05-29-2003 FORM PTO-1595 FIRST RECORDATI ARTMENT OF COMMERCE itent and Trademark Office 102458815 Attorney Docket: TPIP012B FITANUE SECTION
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 5-27-0 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Orn Almarsson, Jules Remenar, Matthew L. Peterson Name: Transform Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \_\_\_\_ Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 29 Hartwell Avenue City: Lexington State: MA ZIP: 02421 x Assignment \_ Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \_\_\_ Yes \_X No Execution Date(s): 5/5/2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \*\*\* A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/232.589 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \_1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Transform Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) . . . . . . . \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 29 Hartwell Avenue 8. Deposit Account No. City: Lexington State: MA ZIP: 02421 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John M. Lucas Name of person signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 05/28/2003 LMUELLER 00000211 10232589

40.00 OP

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 014103 FRAME: 0241

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Ave	United States, residin	ng at 22 Farmington A 01701, respectivel	Drive, Shrewsbury, are the inventor	y, M rs of	AR and MATTHEW L. PETERS A 01545, 9 Eaton Road, Framingly the invention in TOPIRAMATE es	ham, MA 01701 and 60 Linda
$\boxtimes$	which is executed on	□ even date	herewith or	$\boxtimes$	September 2, 2002	
$\boxtimes$	which is identified by	y Pennie & Edmonds	LLP docket no. 104	436-0	058	
$\boxtimes$	which was filed on S	eptember 3, 2002, A	pplication No. 10/2	232,5	589	
	We hereby authorize number,	e and request our at	torney, , of Pennio ) the filing date and	e & d app	Edmonds, LLP, , to insert here ir blication number of said application	parentheses (Application when known.
	WHEREAS, TRANS to and under the said in			C., A	SSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining of	our entire right, title and interest
unto invo Stati incl any the for app mod Stat	said ASSIGNORS, has the said ASSIGNORS, has the said ASSIGNEE ention, and the said Utes which may be grauding, without limitat country or countries a priority rights derived the Protection of Indication is filed, as madels, inventors' certificates and all extensions,  AND WE HERITAGE AND WE HERITAGE AND COUNTRIES AND COUNT	ave sold, assigned, tradition, all applications of foreign to the United I from said United Stustrial Property, or any be applicable; and cates and designs where the said United Stustrial Property, or any be applicable; and cates and designs where the said Stustrial Property or any be applicable; and cates and designs where the said Property of the United Stustrial Property, or any be applicable; and cates and designs where the said Property of the United Stusters and Telephone Students and Telephone Stusters and Telephone Students and Telephone	ansferred and set of a representatives a stion and all division reissues and extered for patents, utility. States, together with a states application unity other international all forms of industricts in the restriction of the states, whose diese and states, whose diese and states and	over, and a ons, ension mod ith the onal a striated for sions with ith the onal and	e consideration, the receipt of which and by these presents do hereby se ssigns, our entire right, title and in renewals and continuations thereof ins thereof; and all applications for els, and designs which may hereaft the right to file such applications and the Patent Laws of the United State agreement or the domestic laws of a property protection, including, wire said invention in any country or the er of Patents and Trademarks of the is to issue patents or other evidence of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal	II, assign, transfer and set over terest in, to and under the said, and all Patents of the United industrial property protection or be filed for said invention in the right to claim for the same is, the International Convention the country in which any such thout limitation, patents, utility countries foreign to the United United States, and any Official or forms of industrial property
not	AND WE HERI executed, and will not				ight to convey the entire interest he	rein assigned, and that we have
exe the	resentatives and assigr cute all divisional, co	ns, any facts known t ntinuing, reissue and	o us respecting sai foreign application	id in <sup>.</sup> ns, n	will communicate to the said AS vention, and testify in any legal pronake all rightful oaths, and generall s, to obtain and enforce proper pro	ceeding, sign all lawful papers y do everything possible to aid
	IN TESTIMONY V	WHEREOF, We hereunto	set our hands and sea	ls the	day and year set opposite our respective si	gnatures.
	zJ.			)	$A_{i}$	
Date	s 5th	ZCO3 ,2	2003	_	Illen	L.S.
	e of Mossachuset	<del></del>		Örı	Almarsson	·
Stat	e of 11 Cessus War	) SS.:				
Cou	nty of Middle Sek	)	•		,	
_	On 540 monowledged to me that he experson acted, executed the	nally known to me on the xecuted the same in his as	e basis of satisfactory	/ evid	Notary Public, persona ence to be the person whose name is sub by his signature on the instrument the pers	scribed to the within instrument and
1	Slove Non	and and official seal	$\mathcal{A}$			
M	y commission	in Eupstes:	March 15,2	$2\alpha$	7	

PATENT Doc #: DC1: 341944.1
REEL: 014103 FRAME: 0242

Date _	05-MAY-2003	3 //			L.S.
State of	Nassachwells)		Jules ŘEMENAR		
County o	r Middleser ) ss.:  On 5th May, 2003, before		Karas Jarka	otary Public, personally	appearedJules REMENAR
ersonall executed the instru	y known to me on the basis of satisfactory evide the same in his authorized capacity, and that by ment.	nce to be the perso his signature on the	n whose name is subscribe instrument the person, o	ned to the within instrument or the entity upon behalf of	and acknowledged to me that he which the person acted, executed
1	WITNESS my hand and official seal				
		4			
Date	5 April 2003 ,200	3 Mit	thux fit		L.S.
State of	Massachusets)		Matthew L. PETE	RSON	
County o	f Middlesex 335	Wha k	bras Davland	Notary Public persona	illy appeared <u>Matthew L.</u>
		asis of satisfactor	y evidence to be the pers	son whose name is subscri	bed to the within instrument and
k	WITNESS my hand and official seal				
<u> </u>	ema seeres burlen	4			

**RECORDED: 05/27/2003** 

PATENT Doc #: DC1: 341944.1
REEL: 014103 FRAME: 0243